
POST-INCENTIVE AUCTION TELEVISION TRANSITION 
REVERSE AUCTION 

 

 

CONTACTS 
 

Additional questions concerning the post-incentive auction transition 

may be referred to the contact persons below. 

 

Television licensing (legal):     Shaun Maher at 202-418-2324 or 

Shaun.Maher@fcc.gov  

 

Full power television licensing (technical):   Kevin Harding at 202-418-1600 or 

Kevin.Harding@fcc.gov  

 

Class A licensing (technical):     Hossein Hashemzadeh at 202-418-1658 or 

Hossein.Hashemzadah@fcc.gov  

 

Reimbursement of Expenses (Form 399):  Pamela Gallant at 202-418-0614 or 

                          Pamela.Gallant@fcc.gov 

 

Raphael Sznajder at 202-418-1648 or 

Raphael.Sznajder@fcc.gov 

 

Jeff Neumann at 202-418-2046 or 

Jeff.Neumann@fcc.gov 

 

Service Rule Waivers:    Evan Morris at 202-418-1656 or  

Evan.Morris@fcc.gov 

 

Licensing Management System (LMS):  (877) 480-3210  TTY: (717) 333-2824 

 

General Auction 1000 Information:  www.fcc.gov/auctions/1000 
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